

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1654/2017

KIRTI BHARGAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT BHARGAV

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.89801/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.89804/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Divorce Petition No. 913 of 2016 titled as "Rohit Bhargav Vs. Kirti Bhargav", pending before the Family Court, Jaipur-I, Jaipur (Rajasthan).

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER