

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1654/2017

KIRTI BHARGAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT BHARGAV

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.89801/2017-STAY APPLICATION, IA No.89804/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.118534/2017-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 12-01-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel and the respondent-in-person
the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent appears in person and states that he is not in a position to afford the fee of a counsel. In these circumstances, let Supreme Court Legal Services Committee assign a counsel to the respondent.

List the matter on 19th February, 2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER